
Name.. X9 /// •& £>, //a ja/S.................

By............. :....................................................................
Address ?? <3s, ....4- .30...................

dr r a vr?.. -7.S.....X^S.S7Qr r

Date filed / /% /3£..............

Priority .....d&C.^.*.....

Action suspended until
/ •? 4-4-r.....
...........£&>£i

Returned to applicant..................... ..............................
Date of approval .// /‘f7Y-

CONSTRUCTION

Application No.
Permit No. 

Certificate No.

205.'5l
iao;st

15:528

a

Stream Index, Page No.../£> " 7% £

FEES PAID
Date

}0 J.2. l i^-U
Amount Receipt No.

SQqiirJ.....
1 ■

Total........
UD-ta £ 1 *U7-. $1 Cert. Fee .........

FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.

ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page

Date for beginning 
Date for completion....

Extended to ...............................................................

Date for application of water 7-7

Extended to

<3..S

. REMARKS

o..o. /..

/o xdf sd? 6...GjlxJL Xcsxr. /2>........................
OCT 1_ 1947 CARD FOS C f....... .....................

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed . ..L^.e.cejrri..h.ejrr....sS^..7.3.9s3

Form “B” filed @cto£c *....£............................

Form “C” filed Oc/ajber lyJ.9.9.1........
FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed /te - Ji 1&Z..MM...........................

Proof received..........
Date certificate issued mar is \<m

STATE PRINTING DEPT.



- - W . rnrvimvvrk ,; mnnryyN

j ...J Form A Application No.7?^.? 71
^ NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I, .......................................... , the holder of Permit Nc. lJp.jP.3~i-.......

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

therein on the....3-...... day of ... ..............................., ujir

Remarks: .. JM***....a&Jt*....6U&** erf* amL fy aZ" H4U06
The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed

AtV?
up to the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the begi■ beginning of work in good faith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this....3.......day of ....... , '

..............
(Signature of Witness) (Signature of Applicant)

STATE PRINTING DEPT-

IJl=A....................
(Address) (Address)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when constrncUon work is begun,

should so state in order that our records may not be unnecVssmlly'enciinbered."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..3j?.....day of i 19 (J ^

..................
.......................................Al....

) X-v,.. JCq U WM, JL^-V. (Address) - _ __
Fill out, detach, and mail® the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

1, , FormC Application No. £AS.A/
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

I, .... ............................. JSf-'..... ................................................................ , the holder of Permit No.
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the day of ... ............... ..............Remarks: ............................................................-..........................lIZjpMlffl|.........

If all of the water granted in the permit has not been fully applied to beneficial use, you should so state.

CTi fcl’WlWa
- r r

4N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this of ..-r..............,19..hf.2

....if,........................................................JftWss.-
(Signature of Witness) (Signature of Applicant)

..........4.....:......... .................. ‘
(Address) "Address)

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described 
in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.
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GXfeuf snq 2ncp nse Permit No..... 169.31. / JT 3 2.3

Application No. "^.Tunpreibgjt ...... •—

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1. Name .....Nellie D. Haws........................................ 2. Address ,Rt* 2> .3.0.x..49°» Grant3 P.&S3» Oregon
13' It uof /Apetsiu tbYstcp njsjlS'ib g1io£V ".......... "------ .............................................. ...................... .............~~
3. Source of supply.............. .................................................................................................. .........................................

oi ]9uu imgifeq1 or, bjacc oj. uao: ......... g......................... ■■■.■•............. . v....:
Tributary of......................Pickett Creek to Rogue River...............................................................

;oiijI>8'ijArjj'g 'iu§B' !(f jGcf ai?pchi coii&c|j-A |pG Boiiif gt qyAG.Ls.f5Ii •
4. Amount of water.............. Q»14..c.f..s.................... 5. Priority date..... ......P9tober l9, 1944 ........KIWIQ\ clodsX3/3PCJ ■ grx»7 * 6joa©i»
6 Use domestic and irrigation, being 0.01 c.f.s. for domestic and 0.13 c.f.s. for
it' ep^e or soli ..

........Irrigation........................... .............................................................................................................................
;p\ xjV‘.nib. ru.-uJii-T ;e 'ftsqyj. psu«|xqjsjj[A j" 0Q.p‘ Jr

YiGX X1 ..mr-w

7. Location of point of diversion, ..NEi..S?4............... Sec.....?7___, Twp. ...35 Range....W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

r*V Xiiniblp^{jT^yi' G^IAG ojyc. ojjrt r'A{)68. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township

.35-S*

Range

.7 W.

Section1 Q&ZQubllQ

.....4sib}SK».<H,«5
Description of property: 
quarter of.,S.ect.i o.n...27...in 
Josephine Coiinty, Oregon

—•—(9)--- u ■:-mThis appropriate
equivalent.. Tor . j 
not to exceed 4; 
season., f rom.. Apri 
reasonable rotat

-(A)—

SttIH.;.2.7—

........
on shall 

qach..acre 
acre fe 
1..2, ...to. 
ion syst

-(p)-^;AG--gaSGJjThj|!IOtt-&T-}K’

..... f*

0—

.....  -
H-fjSKj-ye; —peeu-eow

(MSP Forty-acre Tract No. Acres
Described in Permit
—

No. Acres 
Actually Irrigated

.......SE4.. NS4.. ............ .ID.f.O.....at.

......Ijj;-...J)3|efo6UC6:JJ«.«.J6>A34aOB..pe4
All of the Southeast one

_....l Jttkfl....

s.66 u. .n .v/.rK&iy jq .bojpc
quarter of the Northeast one

.T.ovnshlp.35-..S.ou.th..Eange-7.[W.e.st-of-.th.e-.¥Ml/mett.e.-Meridlan,.

t......... ..........be limited to l/80th of on 
.irr iga.ted.and.. shall ..be. ..f 
st per acre for each acre 

. ).ct.ob.er.-31, of . each..year,.
3m as may be ordered by the

‘-^rqcp-v}]) fob

e cubic foot per 
'urther.. limited., .to.. £ 
Irrigated during 
.and-shall.-ba-sub.jj6i 

proper state off:

the

/A KffK- -©^M50£|©«J

.... ........................

j fj,ff e-T«j--bRoir-:- ■ jj&to, 
....• yffy; .*■ - -fy**; -

.......-----<J.............. :.........—j..

-------.....................»'..............

gficr.-ij...

second or its
-divarsion-.of..

irrigation
ct—ta..such......
icer.

----- -V.7.7.36C*n^f.‘..

xj?^.cf«q.«fi3i.safe.L.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
t. j .3

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height,.......Z..... ft.; length on top, ...6..........ft.;

length on bottom,................ ft.; material used and character of construction,............... .
^ Earth and rock

(b) Give description of headgate: Width,.............. ft.; depth,
Valve in 3U pipe

of construction,

ft.; material used and character

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline),saa...p.i.pfit.; width on bottom, ................ ft.; depth of

water,................ ft.; grade,................... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .............................. sec.-ft.
LSFSooepje 3>,a.ppm eb weft. p6 cx.qin.eq pi ppt, btofcei. g^frrc opjp;cei,*

Give general de^ri|#0^£nc^6^ -3-T->--..........
VOf po 6XC660 ^8. i,s&f b@i. 0-01.6 pot S0O|? vote j7.x,7Z*pecr qrnuru” jjjie

■L>Jp ■ • OSw ■ • ■■  ............................ ......... —   i - * 4-t 4es- - - * * t£.-W - - --Aj?- «-*-• y-" ->» - - ---
,puxe pfchs.obi.Tex 70V ejmxJi pe jTiuj^eo ro T\gGfF °l, ars cnprc poop bsx. Iseconq oj, pTS

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake,.....2.l.'....plp.e...insert.ed...lntiL)....p.0.0.1..............................................

* *: . / & A1 ",•iosebpjb© c^»fA* qj&toar 3 z
Length of pipe, .1.6..QQ.... ft.; size at intake,......3.... in.; size at ....q.Q.'«! ft. from intake, ....Z..... in.; size

QS3Ci.Tbppoij or fcx.obex.ji: yjj op ppe o/rppsxap m<? op pp$ one
at place of use,.........£...... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, .3.30....... ft.

Is grade uniform? r..v........h9............................... Actual capacity of pipe line, .....Q.*.Z............ . sec.-ft.
y

Give general description:  .S.t.eal..p.ip.e.,........x.Lp.e...lina...laterals...for ...dl.e-tri-
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron,]■wreftjhe.tc-

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, .. AOfJ L OAGLIUg J33jq |C

roe/rj gn
Suction lift, ...01.....Ar.xt.io: ft.; discharge lift,...................ft. Type of motor used.......... ............................

Vd'X3 j5 CiSj-j * 3m vj s~ C is.

Horsepower rating,............. ..................... H. P. Actual capacity of pump,............................. ..... sec.-ft.

10.

11.

12.

13.
r

During what months is water beneficially used? .....^.9....®.®.'^..*....?:^...................... ....................

State character of soil...............................................................................................................................................
ft®6 qomzpfc ynq TtnpgEfproii' psrijg'o'*oj c*p»s* ox, qotrtsgpTO mjq q'I3 o*p»a* pot
Kind of crops raised ... >....c. 1.9. Y.9 ?..........................................................................................................
Vwomxf o{• •- {Vpf c*p* ?• 2' bHOtuA qafe ocpopei. t<X* Tctft
Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
j4trp&|sri.A op ■ * TjTOKsrr Qi.Aejc po uo*ine htasi.
of land irrigated, or place of use?......... .?®®................................................ ..... ...................................................
2oiilc6 o| znbb]^ niTit?1 f^rrrcv'
If not, wherein is such map in error?
MyuJ6 "jiefTTG d*"'h0H8 00!

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ....9.I35.L............... .......................

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give
op’an -ypr 4 T0?EbHi:i£
extent and method of such use................................................................................................................................

Lertru^o rf03.T



AFFIDAVIT OF APPRGPRIATOK

STATE OF OREGON,

County of......... J.Q.s ep.hine

I,............U.el.lie...P.... Haws.............................................................................., being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know 
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

of

V

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this...... 24th.....................................  day

October ; 194. V.
b:M

Subscribed and sworn to before me this..... 24th....... day of...............9.:..................... , 194....7
..... .GljL'—.................

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires .MrcaMM]SS!QN.S(P!RES.APM..?.O.JW*.

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, j
>ss.

County of...................................................................)

We, .................................. .............. ........................... , and................................................................ „.........

of........................................... v..................................... .................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No..................... ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water

jt g:-Q55OTqega,qo nop l«gf»T?. fpe
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every 
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

snq 1 rGeonjnjsuq tpe ra8neuc6 cp: ttspsi ceetprjicufG eme ssjo/iuf 

ps sccm.3|s- tu w'a obmiou tpe abbx,obLi3fJou psa peeu coutbjGtGq 40 ppe extent orj-; 

°l......

...............................CCJfiVbfTfX o\ /w(Gi. ?u
Jf G* S’

' —’ siiq ^omjq |pe apsfsiuenta suq q^eubfiom o{ y&otps to
AG£0p6i,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.....................day of
so TjrabGctJou 01 tpe moipa q62cxjpeq per,qpj auq m _

T90ST
on tpe ., 194

C P
q'97.

r I03T
[Notarial Seal]

..... ..* ................................................
Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires
tf.ox. MG 55i,I)i62f-U(U|lAC 0\ gp/JS £US.*UfcGi}

KEEOBIi OE EEK80J4 MVKIyiC mgEECXIOM



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

[y.UfHLT9] gSlfj]
(For use by Representative of State Engineer)

T/jX cojHxwjegior sxbits:-:

I, .............................................................................................. ................. , do hereby certify that 1 have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ..99999................ . on the......9999..... day
gnpgc.np&q snq SMoiu rp pe|Ot€ me jpjs ...................qsX 14 JtH

OotobsP 7of....................................................., 194....... and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

iG • X4: o« f • s •
(Quantity of water in 

second-feet or acre-feet)

sfa-fewevt coursiusq rpswuii ia (t oo ro me o&ai or om jpio.
NOTICE TO INSPECTORS ________ _______________ _____ ...

nasq sa afsjpBij msx.qu! mgf ac psas aacp B'i.qo|' c (Name)' q {■■■■: escp
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return the proof without ...... W a it S.rJILE. S.t .3 £.. .D. 1. S.tX.i .C.ti... H 0. a .... 1.6'  ................
your signature, with a full report by letter.^ ,H? r ,,f

htooi 05 Hbbi.obtjS||on 05 msioj. rujqst yp........................ ! tpsq ms hup seep o| m u3ag^>gsjj oagt. auq

mg sn.6 msjj scdimucoq Mjfp (pc xpots %uq couqmous ssf .v ips ^ois8oro§ afstsmsirf i&jsfiAS to

oj. ................... ........... ..................................................................... pc.rm: IU BI nfijX %mou>' qsbowc auq 33X fpvf

Qonuf/. Oj.

21Vm Ok OHEGOM'

' 3UCi

[.l/Sh3U3f gsajJ

sFEEIDVAIX Ok AMXME88E8

g£io IP®
fimo (§2)
^ IT) to Wt.
os ^ *
ps <

►vj \*.,7 >■■■-—**
WA cowwvc?:iov exbne? m'GBmmZKtm ihmt *-j

c*- ;i- ■U a»;r

ry^"" hp
\J ' -*■'

i

rcr*) t:^4

114 /AIXM.EBE MHEKL’Oa i ps-'-e pstenufo 204 wX pauq ipr- q--

fps conconf? tpetso^' auq fpet tpo jac'-a tpore « gjafep are ;rue•
qsboss t«jq ?sX j-psf j jjsas i&aq ?jjs spoAG -wq jmsSoraS broor o; sfcbi.obi.isfion 0{ MS^St.! fpaf j pic'/ 

I' ' ........................................ " " • poiuk iix-Rf qua 3MOUJ

QompA o{ *

3XVXS Oh OHEGOM'

I
■32'

TOWWTAU OE YbfcKObKW-lOE



TOWNSHIP 25 A, RANGE 7JV-- , W. M

North





STATE OF OREGON 

COUNT! OF JOSEPHINE
ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NO.I5328

r-r

Nellie D. Haws of Rt. 2, Box 490, Grants Pass
State of Oregon , has made proof to the satisfaction of
the State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
China Gulch
a tributary of Pickett Creek to Rogue River , f°r the purpose of
dqmestic & irrigation,being 0.01 e.f.s. for domestic & 0.13 c.f.s. for irriga-
unHer Permit No.l6031 of the State Engineer,and that said right to the use 
of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; 
that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from October 19, 1944
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby con­
firmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually bene­
ficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.14 cubic foot per 
second

or its equivalent in case of rotation .
The point of diversion is located in the NE^ SE^-, Sec. 27, Twp. 35 S., R.7W., W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the some lands shall be limited 
to l/80th of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent 
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not 
to exceed 4J acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irriga­
tion season from April 2 to October 31 of each year,

and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by 
the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, 
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

10 acres in the SE^- NE^ of Section 27, Township 35 South, Range 7 West, W. M.

The right to the use of water for the purposes aforesaid i; 
restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

REMARKS:

Watermaster
(Make any further remarks on reverse side)



20B31

March 35, 19l|8

lioHio 1)*' Haws 
Route 2, Box U.90 
Grants Pass, Oregon
Bear Madam

Water right Certificate No. ^28 has ^een issued 
in confirmation of your right under .Permit No. i&ni and is 
being forwarded to the clerk of Josepiiine '""County today
for recording in his records.

.After recording it in his records- he will forward it 
to you, and you should receive it- within, the next few days. In 
the event that the certificate; is not received within a reason­
able length of time, I would suggest that you take the matter 
up with the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

State Engineer

Form 113



20531

October 29, 1947

Nellie D. Hews 
Route 2, Box 490 
Grants Pass, Oregon

Seer Hades*
Your final proof of appropriation of water under 

Permit So. 16031 has been received in this office and found 
acceptable. Receipt is also acknowledged of the certificate 
recording fee of $1.00, for which Receipt no. 3815 is enclosed.

The matter of final confin-nation of your right by 
issuance of a water right certificate will be given consideration 
with the next group which rill be issued at a later date. When 
the certificate is Issued, it will be mailed to your county clerk 
for recording and then - derive red by h:L.i to you.

Very truly

CHaS. E. STdlCi\LIi'i 
State Engineer

Form 103



Dear Mr. Pearce*

I m enclosing blanks for making final proof 
under permits as follows*

Permit No. 16031 - Nelli® D. Haws 
Permit No. 12719 - Albert L. & Jane Irwin

Mr, Torn R. Pe&rce 
Vateraaster, District #16 
Grants Pass, Oregon

lou are requested to make /our usual inspections 
at /our convenience and submit the pi-oofs to this office 
with the $1,00 certificate recording fees.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. 2, STRICKLIN 
State Engineer

By
Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant

EKHlmjo 

Enclosures 2



October 2, 1947

Kellie D, Haws 
Route 2, Box 490
Grants Pass, Oregon

Deal' Mada
This will acknowledge receipt of Fora C, being 

notice of the complete application of water under your 
Permit Mo, 16031.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the 
general practice of this office, a survey will be made 
at a later date for the purpose of checking the amount of 
water used as described in the perait, including the acreage 
actually irrigated. After this survey, proof may be made 
by you and certificate issued covering the actual use of 
water as found by the engineer. Any lands described in 
the permit that have not been irrigated will be automatically 
eliminated from your water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will 
be valid evidence of your water right.

Very truly yours,
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant

EKHjmjo



20531

October 9, 1946

Nellie D. Hews
Rt. 2, cox 490 
Grants P&M, Oregon

Dear Madam:

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of 
September 30, with which you enclosed Fora 3, being notice 
of toe completion of construction under your Permit No. 16031.

This report has been filed with other matter 
pertaining to your water right, and the permit is in good 
standing until October 1, 1947, when under its terms, all 
the water which it is entended to use at any time should 
be used to toe full extent intended.

Very truly yours,

CHA£. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer

By:
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKHtDV
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April 13, 1 $*6

20&1

Nellie D» Haws 
Route #2, Box 1$0-- 
Grants Rasa, Oregon

Dear Mjadaar

Pursuant to your letter of April 11, X am enclosing here­
with a certified copy of your permit No* 16031*

a*. McElligott’s letter of April kt which was nclosed 
with your letter is also enclosed herewith*

the statutory fee for preparing the certified copy of 
the permit in the amount of $1*50 may be submitted to this office 
at your convenience*

Yours very truly,

GIIAS, £. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer

By
Ed I* Hump:**ey, Assistant

EKHtlyh
Enel*
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»
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

DISTRICT LAND OFFICE

Nellie D. Hawe,
Route £2, Box U90,

Grants °ass, Oregon

Dear Madam,

Roseburg, Oregon.
April it, 19^6.

' ‘v/(£

* APft 12
STATE EN6IN2ER 
SALEM. OREGON

We are in receipt of your right of way application for 
water pipe line, Serial 022999 involving the NE^ SE|, Sac. 27, T. 35 S, 
R. 7 W, W. g. Your application was originally filed Aug. 20. 19U5 
and on Mar. 21, 19U& additional evidence was supplied including maps, 
stipulations and citi*ensr:ip affidavit.

You must now furnish a certified copy of the right to approriate 
water to supply this pipe line. Upon receipt of this certified copy 
your right of way application will go forward to the General Land 
Office at Washington, B. C. for consideration.

Yourb very truly.

CFS:mw
(Signed) RICHARD MCELUGOTT

Register
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Deccaaber p, 1945

Mrs, Sallie 13, Haws 
Route 2, Box 490 
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mrs* Haws:

This acknowledges receipt of fora At being notice of 
the beginning of construction 'under your Permit So. 16031*

2his report has been filed with other matter pertaining 
to your water right, and the psaesdLi is in good standing until 
October 1, 1946, when under its terms, construction should 
be completed.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. S. SXHICKLI1I 
State Engineer

By
SI K, Humphrey, Assistant

E£H*aJ[o
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December 11, 1944

Mra. Nellie D. Haws 
Route 2, Box 490 
Grants Pass* Oregon
Dear Mrs. Haws:

Herewith you will find Application No. 20531, Permit ho. 
16031# together with blueprint*



October 28, 1944

-Mr* fora E. Pearce, Waterraaster 
District Ho. 16 
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr* Pearce*

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of October 
1$, with which you submitted an application in the name of - 
Nellie B. Haws for a permit to appropriate 0.14 second-foot 
of water from China Gulch for domestic and irrigation, to­
gether with your cheek In the amount of 414.50, for which 
Receipt No* 30941 it enclosed.

The application, which has been checked over, dies been 
filed and given No. 20531* It appears to be in a*tisfsetory 
fora and is being placed in line for approval and issuance 
of a permit.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E* STiiXCIUa 
State Engineer

i

M K. Humphrey, Assistant

i^HArc

//cc» liiss Nellie 'D. item
Route 2, Box 490 
Grants Pass, Oregon



TOM R. PEARCE. WATERMASTER State of Oregon
District no. 16 OFFICE OF

Oregon Registered Engineer No. 838 ^ ATER DISTRI C T N O 1 6
California Licensed Surveyor No. 2301

Grants Pass, Oregon

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

October 18, 1944

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.
Dear Mr. Stricklin:

/:oo Prf
1. Si

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON

Inclosed is an application from Mrs. 
Nellie D. Haws, for a permit to appropriate 
water, together with my check for $M.50 for 
filing fees.

Yours very truly,

Watermaster Dist. No.

WATER DISTRIBUTION 

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS 

SNOW SURVEYS

16



ADDRESS ALL. COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM,OREGON

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 
SECRETARY

STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION 

HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON

State of Oregon
OFFICE OF THE

State Engineer
Water Resources Department 

SALEM

October 3, 1947

AND REFER TO 
FILE NO. ___ 169.65

20531

Mr, Tom R. Pearce 
Watermaster, District #16 
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

I am enclosing blanks for making final proof 
Linder permits as follows:

Permit No. 16031 - Nellie D. Haws 
Permit No. 12719 - Albert L. & Jane Irwin

You are requested to make your usual inspections 
at your convenience and submit the proofs to this office 
with the |1.00 certificate recording fees.

Very truly yours,

EKH:mjo 

Enclosures 2

Grants Pass, Ore., Oct. 2£th, 1947

Dear Mr. Stricklin:
Enclosed is form for making final proof 

under the name of Nellie D. Haww under Permit No. 
16031. Also $1.00 in currency for certificate 
recording fee.

OCT 2 7 1947
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

Yours very truly,

Watermaster District No. 16






